
2009 Section 1AA Cross Country Championships Boys 
Brooktree Golf Course in Owatonna  Oct. 29, 2009   50 windy and muddy 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Lakeville North         60   4   8  12  15  21  30  54  17:25.7  0:50.4 
  2 Owatonna                71   7  11  14  16  23  24  46  17:32.5  0:47.7 
  3 Red Wing                95   2  17  19  26  31  53  59  17:43.1  1:22.5 
  4 Lakeville South        117  10  20  25  27  35  56  68  17:54.8  0:55.6 
  5 Winona                 126   1   9  29  36  51  88  92  17:49.3  1:53.8 
  6 Rochester Mayo         170   3  34  41  43  49  52  58  18:08.0  1:31.6 
  7 Rochester Century      199  22  32  38  40  67  69  72  18:24.8  1:19.1 
  8 Hastings               234   6  47  55  61  65  74  97  18:31.2  2:03.7 
  9 Farmington             246   5  48  60  63  70  87  93  18:36.2  2:10.1 
 10 Northfield             265  33  37  44  75  76  78  83  18:45.8  1:12.6 
 11 Austin                 280  18  42  45  81  94  95      18:56.5  2:37.9 
 12 Roch John Marshall     287  13  50  62  80  82  89  96  18:52.5  2:12.4 
 13 Faribault              303  39  57  64  66  77  85  86  19:01.3  1:07.8 
 14 Albert Lea             335  28  71  73  79  84  90  91  19:12.2  1:37.5 
 
1. Lakeville North 
    4  Ben Saxton, 10             17:02.3   
    8  Joe Brenner, 11            17:11.9   
   12  Alex Cole, 12              17:22.7   
   15  Sam Bach, 11               17:38.6   
   21  Kyle Haugen, 12            17:52.7   
   30  Jack Diercks, 9            18:09.7   
   54  Kyle Froeber, 11           18:41.3   
Total Time = 1:27:08.2     Total Places = 60 
 
2. Owatonna 
    7  Leif Peterson, 11          17:09.5   
   11  Justin Velzke, 11          17:21.1   
   14  Tommy Kraus, 11            17:35.9   
   16  Cameron Peterson, 9        17:39.1   
   23  Spencer Versteeg, 9        17:57.1   
   24  Ryan Emanuelson, 10        18:02.0   
   46  Collin Buck, 9             18:30.4   
Total Time = 1:27:42.5     Total Places = 71 
 
3. Red Wing 
    2  Bryant Blahnik, 11         16:47.5   
   17  Kyle Engen, 12             17:43.2   
   19  Christian Leitner, 10      17:50.2   
   26  Sam Hadler, 11             18:04.9   
   31  Max Christianson, 11       18:09.9   
   53  Ben Tittle, 11             18:40.3   
   59  Isaac Wyland, 11           18:59.0   
Total Time = 1:28:35.6     Total Places = 95 
 
4. Lakeville South 
   10  Mark Gallagher, 12         17:19.5   
   20  Mark Honetschlager, 10     17:50.8   
   25  Jake Schneeman, 10         18:03.5   
   27  Cash Rodamaker, 9          18:05.2   
   35  Riley Lovell, 11           18:15.0   
   56  Luke McDonald, 11          18:52.3   
   68  Tyler Haar, 9              19:13.9   
Total Time = 1:29:33.8     Total Places = 117 
 
5. Winona 
    1  Jon-Michael Brandt, 12     16:45.4   
    9  Sam Miner, 12              17:14.2   
   29  Erik Chapman, 12           18:08.8   
   36  Eric Engen, 12             18:18.7   
   51  Will Eddy, 11              18:39.2   
   88  Matt Blomsness, 11         19:55.5   
   92  Evan Templeton, 11         20:13.1   
Total Time = 1:29:06.1     Total Places = 126 
 
6. Rochester Mayo 
    3  Riley Macon, 10            17:01.0   
   34  Luke Kruger, 10            18:14.0   
   41  Andrew Johnson, 11         18:25.4   
   43  Billy Schimmel, 11         18:27.1   
   49  Hunter Glynn, 9            18:32.6   
   52  Steven Schimmel, 10        18:39.5   
   58  Nick Seavy, 12             18:55.5   
Total Time = 1:30:39.9     Total Places = 170 
 

7. Rochester Century 
   22  Nate Larson, 11            17:54.1   
   32  Jason Stevens, 11          18:10.7   
   38  Graham Massot, 9           18:21.2   
   40  Paul Hale, 10              18:25.0   
   67  Aaron Weckwerth, 11        19:13.1   
   69  Mike Kelly, 12             19:15.9   
   72  Mark Hopper, 11            19:18.1   
Total Time = 1:32:03.9     Total Places = 199 
 
8. Hastings 
    6  Michael Rough, 12          17:07.5   
   47  Chase Keilers, 11          18:31.2   
   55  Wyatt Behrends, 12         18:44.1   
   61  Zach Benning, 8            19:02.1   
   65  Matt Rogness, 12           19:11.1   
   74  Riley Tarrant, 10          19:22.3   
   97  Jon Erickson, 12           22:28.9   
Total Time = 1:32:35.8     Total Places = 234 
 
9. Farmington 
    5  Elliot Fenske, 11          17:06.1   
   48  Nick Arenberg, 12          18:31.4   
   60  Levi Freetly, 12           19:01.7   
   63  Lincoln Kirchoff, 10       19:05.7   
   70  Chad Retterath, 10         19:16.1   
   87  Carl Elmer, 11             19:53.9   
   93  Matt Thomas, 11            20:17.4   
Total Time = 1:33:00.9     Total Places = 246 
 
10. Northfield 
   33  Ian O’neill, 12            18:12.3   
   37  Steven Wett, 11            18:19.8   
   44  Brandon Canedy, 12         18:28.3   
   75  Thomas Dunning, 12         19:23.8   
   76  Mark Emmon, 12             19:24.8   
   78  Tyler Malecha, 12          19:32.4   
   83  Max Jennings, 12           19:39.3   
Total Time = 1:33:48.8     Total Places = 265 
 
11. Austin 
   18  Christian Folken, 12       17:46.4   
   42  Tim Erickson, 12           18:25.8   
   45  Ben Bachmeier, 12          18:29.1   
   81  Zach Rausch, 12            19:37.1   
   94  Nate Schawb, 10            20:24.3   
   95  Joe Gerber, 9              20:25.2   
Total Time = 1:34:42.4     Total Places = 280 
 
12. Roch John Marshall 
   13  Josh Frei, 10              17:26.7   
   50  Max Dylla, 11              18:37.6   
   62  Andy Pettengill, 11        19:03.8   
   80  Chris Vrabel, 10           19:35.5   
   82  Janek Walker, 9            19:39.0   
   89  Tim Lindquist, 9           19:57.3   
   96  Abir Majumdar, 12          20:28.1   
Total Time = 1:34:22.4     Total Places = 287 
 
 
 



13. Faribault 
   39  Nathan Little, 11          18:22.6   
   57  Connor Howell, 12          18:53.9   
   64  Sergio Silva, 12           19:07.5   
   66  Conor Ronayne, 12          19:12.0   
   77  Phil Laughlin, 12          19:30.4   
   85  Brandon Ludwig, 10         19:50.8   
   86  Niko Demars, 9             19:51.8   
Total Time = 1:35:06.3     Total Places = 303 
 

14. Albert Lea 
   28  Steve Kreun, 11            18:06.9   
   71  Blair Bonnerup, 8          19:16.5   
   73  Luc Malimanek, 9           19:19.0   
   79  Andy Christian, 9          19:34.5   
   84  Joe Daniels, 11            19:44.3   
   90  Brian Reindl, 12           20:06.1   
   91  Eli Malimanek, 9           20:08.1   
Total Time = 1:36:01.1     Total Places = 335 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Jon-Michael Brandt, 12     16:45.4    Winona                
    2     2  Bryant Blahnik, 11         16:47.5    Red Wing              
    3     3  Riley Macon, 10            17:01.0    Rochester Mayo        
    4     4  Ben Saxton, 10             17:02.3    Lakeville North       
    5     5  Elliot Fenske, 11          17:06.1    Farmington            
    6     6  Michael Rough, 12          17:07.5    Hastings              
    7     7  Leif Peterson, 11          17:09.5    Owatonna              
    8     8  Joe Brenner, 11            17:11.9    Lakeville North       
    9     9  Sam Miner, 12              17:14.2    Winona                
   10    10  Mark Gallagher, 12         17:19.5    Lakeville South       
   11    11  Justin Velzke, 11          17:21.1    Owatonna              
   12    12  Alex Cole, 12              17:22.7    Lakeville North       
   13    13  Josh Frei, 10              17:26.7    Roch John Marshall    
   14    14  Tommy Kraus, 11            17:35.9    Owatonna              
   15    15  Sam Bach, 11               17:38.6    Lakeville North       
   16    16  Cameron Peterson, 9        17:39.1    Owatonna              
   17    17  Kyle Engen, 12             17:43.2    Red Wing              
   18    18  Christian Folken, 12       17:46.4    Austin                
   19    19  Christian Leitner, 10      17:50.2    Red Wing              
   20    20  Mark Honetschlager, 10     17:50.8    Lakeville South       
   21    21  Kyle Haugen, 12            17:52.7    Lakeville North       
   22    22  Nate Larson, 11            17:54.1    Rochester Century     
   23    23  Spencer Versteeg, 9        17:57.1    Owatonna              
   24    24  Ryan Emanuelson, 10        18:02.0    Owatonna              
   25    25  Jake Schneeman, 10         18:03.5    Lakeville South       
   26    26  Sam Hadler, 11             18:04.9    Red Wing              
   27    27  Cash Rodamaker, 9          18:05.2    Lakeville South       
   28    28  Steve Kreun, 11            18:06.9    Albert Lea            
   29    29  Erik Chapman, 12           18:08.8    Winona                
   30    30  Jack Diercks, 9            18:09.7    Lakeville North       
   31    31  Max Christianson, 11       18:09.9    Red Wing              
   32    32  Jason Stevens, 11          18:10.7    Rochester Century     
   33    33  Ian O’neill, 12            18:12.3    Northfield            
   34    34  Luke Kruger, 10            18:14.0    Rochester Mayo        
   35    35  Riley Lovell, 11           18:15.0    Lakeville South       
   36    36  Eric Engen, 12             18:18.7    Winona                
   37    37  Steven Wett, 11            18:19.8    Northfield            
   38    38  Graham Massot, 9           18:21.2    Rochester Century     
   39    39  Nathan Little, 11          18:22.6    Faribault             
   40    40  Paul Hale, 10              18:25.0    Rochester Century     
   41    41  Andrew Johnson, 11         18:25.4    Rochester Mayo        
   42    42  Tim Erickson, 12           18:25.8    Austin                
   43    43  Billy Schimmel, 11         18:27.1    Rochester Mayo        
   44    44  Brandon Canedy, 12         18:28.3    Northfield            
   45    45  Ben Bachmeier, 12          18:29.1    Austin                
   46    46  Collin Buck, 9             18:30.4    Owatonna              
   47    47  Chase Keilers, 11          18:31.2    Hastings              
   48    48  Nick Arenberg, 12          18:31.4    Farmington            
   49    49  Hunter Glynn, 9            18:32.6    Rochester Mayo        
   50    50  Max Dylla, 11              18:37.6    Roch John Marshall    
   51    51  Will Eddy, 11              18:39.2    Winona                
   52    52  Steven Schimmel, 10        18:39.5    Rochester Mayo        
   53    53  Ben Tittle, 11             18:40.3    Red Wing              
   54    54  Kyle Froeber, 11           18:41.3    Lakeville North       
   55    55  Wyatt Behrends, 12         18:44.1    Hastings              
   56    56  Luke McDonald, 11          18:52.3    Lakeville South       
   57    57  Connor Howell, 12          18:53.9    Faribault             
   58    58  Nick Seavy, 12             18:55.5    Rochester Mayo        
   59    59  Isaac Wyland, 11           18:59.0    Red Wing              
   60    60  Levi Freetly, 12           19:01.7    Farmington            
   61    61  Zach Benning, 8            19:02.1    Hastings              
   62    62  Andy Pettengill, 11        19:03.8    Roch John Marshall    
   63    63  Lincoln Kirchoff, 10       19:05.7    Farmington            
   64    64  Sergio Silva, 12           19:07.5    Faribault             
   65    65  Matt Rogness, 12           19:11.1    Hastings              
   66    66  Conor Ronayne, 12          19:12.0    Faribault             
   67    67  Aaron Weckwerth, 11        19:13.1    Rochester Century     
   68    68  Tyler Haar, 9              19:13.9    Lakeville South       
   69    69  Mike Kelly, 12             19:15.9    Rochester Century     



   70    70  Chad Retterath, 10         19:16.1    Farmington            
   71    71  Blair Bonnerup, 8          19:16.5    Albert Lea            
   72    72  Mark Hopper, 11            19:18.1    Rochester Century     
   73    73  Luc Malimanek, 9           19:19.0    Albert Lea            
   74    74  Riley Tarrant, 10          19:22.3    Hastings              
   75    75  Thomas Dunning, 12         19:23.8    Northfield            
   76    76  Mark Emmon, 12             19:24.8    Northfield            
   77    77  Phil Laughlin, 12          19:30.4    Faribault             
   78    78  Tyler Malecha, 12          19:32.4    Northfield            
   79    79  Andy Christian, 9          19:34.5    Albert Lea            
   80    80  Chris Vrabel, 10           19:35.5    Roch John Marshall    
   81    81  Zach Rausch, 12            19:37.1    Austin                
   82    82  Janek Walker, 9            19:39.0    Roch John Marshall    
   83    83  Max Jennings, 12           19:39.3    Northfield            
   84    84  Joe Daniels, 11            19:44.3    Albert Lea            
   85    85  Brandon Ludwig, 10         19:50.8    Faribault             
   86    86  Niko Demars, 9             19:51.8    Faribault             
   87    87  Carl Elmer, 11             19:53.9    Farmington            
   88    88  Matt Blomsness, 11         19:55.5    Winona                
   89    89  Tim Lindquist, 9           19:57.3    Roch John Marshall    
   90    90  Brian Reindl, 12           20:06.1    Albert Lea            
   91    91  Eli Malimanek, 9           20:08.1    Albert Lea            
   92    92  Evan Templeton, 11         20:13.1    Winona                
   93    93  Matt Thomas, 11            20:17.4    Farmington            
   94    94  Nate Schawb, 10            20:24.3    Austin                
   95    95  Joe Gerber, 9              20:25.2    Austin                
   96    96  Abir Majumdar, 12          20:28.1    Roch John Marshall    
   97    97  Jon Erickson, 12           22:28.9    Hastings             
 


